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Thank you for choosing Proove Gaming! Please read the user manual carefully before using
the product.

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Material: ABS

Number of buttons: 7

Type of buttons: Omron
Button life: 100 million clicks
Sensor: PixArt 3311
Sensitivity: 800-12000DPI
Acceleration: 35G (max)
Polling rate: 1000Hz/s
Encoder: TTC Gold Dustproof
Connection type: USB

Cable length: 1.8m
Compatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Product size: 122.6x66.2x38.2mm
Weight: 86.2g

PACKAGE

Mouse x1
Mouse skates x1
Warranty card x1
User manual x1
Stickers x1

PRODUCT DETAILS

. Left button

Right button

Scroll wheel/Middle button
Side front button

Side back button
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. DPI button
. Refresh rate change button
. ON/OFF backlight button

. Anti-slip

6.
7.
8.
9
PRODUCT OPERATION

Wired connection:

1. Connect the mouse to the computer's USB port.
2. The computer will detect the mouse automatically.

DPI change button
Use to switch between predefined DPI profiles from 800 to 12000.

WARNING

+ Do not open or modify the device.
+ Do not disassemble the device or attempt to repair it yourself.

« Avoid overheating and do not use the device in high-temperature environments.
+ Do not allow liquids to come into contact with the device.

Failure to observe the operating instructions may result in malfunctioning of the product and
void the warranty.




Gracias por elegir Proove Gaming. Lea atentamente el manual de usuario antes de utilizar el
producto.

PARAMETROS DEL PRODUCTO

Material: ABS
Numero de botones: 7

Tipo de botén: Omron

Duracién de los botones:

100 millones de pulsaciones

Sensor: PixArt 3311

Sensibilidad: 800-12000DP1

Aceleracion: 35G (max)

Tasa de participacion: 1000Hz/s
Encoder: TTC Gold Dustproof

Tipo de conexién: USB

Longitud del cable: 1.8m ) ®
Compatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS J
Tamaiio del producto: 122.6x66.2x38.2mm
Peso: 86.29

PAQUETE

Raton x1
Patines para ratén x1
Tarjeta de garantia x1
Manual de usuario x1
Pegatinas x1

DETALLE DEL PRODUCTO

1. Botén izquierdo
2. Botén derecho
3. Rueda de desplazamiento/Boton central
4. Botén lateral delantero




Boton lateral trasero
Boton DPI

Boton para cambiar la frecuencia de actualizacion
Boton para encender/apagar la retroiluminacion
Antideslizante
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FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL PRODUCTO
Conexion por cable:

1. Conecte el raton al puerto USB del ordenador.
2. El ordenador detectara el ratén automaticamente.

BOTON DE CAMBIO DE DPI

Uselo para cambiar entre los perfiles de DPI predefinidos de 800 a 12000.
ADVERTENCIA

« No abra ni modifique el dispositivo.

+ No desmonte el dispositivo ni intente repararlo por su cuenta.
Evite el y no utilice el dispositivo en entornos con temperaturas

elevadas.
+ No permita que entren liquidos en contacto con el dispositivo.

El iento de las de iento puede provocar un mal
funcionamiento del producto y anular la garantia.




Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir Proove Gaming entschieden haben! Bitte lesen Sie das
Benutzerhandbuch sorgfaltig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

PRODUKT-PARAMETER

Material: ABS

Anzahl der Tasten: 7

Tastenart: Omron

Lebensdauer der Tasten:

100 Millionen Betétigungen
Sensor: PixArt 3311
Empfindlichkeit: 800-12000DPI
Beschleunigung: 35G (max)
Reaktionszeit: 1000Hz/s

Encoder: TTC Gold Dustproof
Verbindungsart: USB

Kabellange: 1.8m

Kompatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Produkigrofe: 122.6x66.2x38.2mm
Gewicht: 86.2g

PAKET

Maus x1
Mausgleiter x1
Garantiekarte x1

Benutzerhandbuch x1
Aufkleber x1

EINZELHEITEN ZUM PRODUKT v
|

1. Linke Taste

2. Rechte Taste

3. Scrollrad/Mittlere Taste
4. Seitliche Taste vorne




Seitliche Taste hinten

DPI-Taste

Taste zum Andern der Aktualisierungsfrequenz
Ein-/Aus-Schalter

Rutschfest
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BETRIEB DES PRODUKTS
Kabelgebundene Verbindung:

1. SchlieBen Sie die Maus an den USB-Anschluss des Computers an.
2. Der Computer erkennt die Maus automatisch.

DPI-ANDERUNGSTASTE
Zum Umschalten zwischen vordefinierten DPI-Profilen von 800 bis 12000.
WARNUNG

+ Offnen oder modifizieren Sie das Gerét nicht.

« Zerlegen Sie das Gerét nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu reparieren.

. iden Sie U und Sie das Gerét nicht in Umgebungen mit
erhhten Temperaturen.

« Vermeiden Sie, dass Fliissigkeiten auf das Gerat gelangen.

Die Ni g der Bedi itung kann zu ionen des Produkts fiihren
und die Garantie ungiiltig machen.




Merci d'avoir choisi Proove Gaming! Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation avant
d'utiliser le produit.

PARAMETRES DU PRODUIT

Matériau: ABS
Nombre de boutons: 7

Type de boutons: Omron

Durée de vie des boutons:

100 millions de pressions

Capteur: PixArt 3311

Sensibilité: 800-12000 DPI

Accélération: 35G (max)

Temps de réponse: 1000Hz/s

Encodeur: TTC Gold Dustproof

Type de connexion: USB

Longueur du cable: 1.8m

Compatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Taille du produit: 122.6x66.2x38.2mm
Poids: 86.2g

PAQUET

Souris x1

Patins de souris x1
Carte de garantie x1
Mode d'emploi x1
Autocollants x1

DETAILS DU PRODUIT

Bouton gauche
Bouton droit

Molette de défilement/bouton central

Eall ol S

Bouton latéral avant




Bouton latéral arriere

Bouton DPI

Bouton de modification de la fréquence de rafraichissement
Interrupteur marche/arrét

Antidérapant
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FONCTIONNEMENT DU PRODUIT
Connexion filaire:

1. Connectez la souris au port USB de l'ordinateur.
2. L'ordinateur détectera automatiquement la souris.

BOUTON DE CHANGEMENT DE DPI
Permet de basculer entre les profils DPI prédéfinis de 800 & 12000.

AVERTISSEMENT

+ Noouvrez pas et ne modifiez pas 'appareil.

+ Ne démontez pas I'appareil et n'essayez pas de le réparer vous-méme.

« Evitez toute surchauffe et n'utilisez pas I'appareil dans un environnement ou la
température est élevée.

« Evitez tout contact avec des liquides.

Le non-respect des instructions d'utilisation peut entrainer un dysfonctionnement du produit
et annuler la garantie.
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Dzigkujemy za wybranie Proove Gaming! Przed rozpoczeciem korzystania z produktu nalezy
uwaznie przeczytaé instrukcje obstugi

PARAMETRY PRODUKTU

Material: ABS
Liczba przyciskow: 7 @
Typ przyciskow: Omron

Zywotnos¢ przyciskow: 100 milionéw klikniec
Czujnik: PixArt 3311

Czulos¢: 800-12000 DPI
Przyspieszenie: 35G (max)
Czas reakcji: 1000Hz/s

Enkoder: TTC Gold Dustproof @3

Typ potaczenia: USB

Diugosc¢ kabla: 1.8m @

Kompatybilny SO: Windows, Linux, MacOS @ ®

Rozmiar produktu: 122.6x66.2x38.2mm
Waga: 86.29

PAKIET

Mysz x1
tyzki do myszy x1

Karta gwarancyjna x1
Podrecznik uzytkownika x1
Naklejki x1

SZCZEGOLY PRODUKTU

. Lewy przycisk
Prawy przycisk

. Kotko przewijania/érodkowy przycisk
. Boczny przycisk przedni

. Boczny przycisk tylny

ISR




Przycisk DPI
Przycisk zmiany czestotliwosci odéwiezania
Przetacznik ONJOFF

Antyposlizgowy
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DZIALANIE PRODUKTU

Potaczenie przewodowe:

1. Podiacz mysz do portu USB komputera.
2. Komputer automatycznie wykryje mysz.

PRZYCISK ZMIANY DPI

Uzywaj do przelaczania migdzy predefiniowanymi profilami DPI od 800 do 12000.

OSTRZEZENIE

« Nie otwieraj ani nie modyfikuj urzadzenia.

« Nie rozbieraj ia i nie probuj ielnie go

+ Unikaj ia i nie uzywaj iaw isku 0 podwyzszonej
« Nie j do ia sie plynow do

Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji obstugi moze spowodowac nieprawidiowe dziatanie produktu i
uniewaznienie gwarancji.




[Askyemo, wo oBpany Proove Gaming! Byab Nacka, yBaxHO MPONMTAViTe NOCIGHIK
KOPVICTYBaa IEPEA BUKOPUCTAHHSM MPOAYKTY.

NAPAMETPU MPOAYKTY

Marepian: ABS

KinbkicTs KHomok: 7

Tun kronok: Omron

Tepwin Cryx6m kHonok:

100 minbiioHis HaTMCKaHs

Cericop: PixArt 3311

UyTnusicTs: 800-12000DP1
Mpyckopenhs: 35G (waxc)

Yac siaryky: 10007 /e

Enkopep: TTC Gold Dustproof

Tun nigniovens: USB

Hosxura Kabenio: 1.8m

Cymicra OC: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Poawipu mpoayKTy: 122.6x66.2x38.2mm
Bara: 86.29

KOMMNNEKTAUIA

Muwka x1

Mnaign Ans muwi x1
[apanTifiHmii TanoH x1
MociBHyk kopucTysaya x1
Haninkn x1

AETANI NPOOYKTY

1. Nisa kHonka
2. Mpasa kHonka

3. KoniuaTko npokpyTku/CepeaHa kHonka
4.

. Biuna nepeans kHonka




BiiHa 3aaHs KHOMKa
Krorika DPI

KHOMKa aMiHi 4aCcTOTH OHOBMEHHS
Tepemika YBIMKHEHHA/BUMKHEHHS

o N

AHTUKOB3aHHSA
EKCNNYATAUIA NPUCTPOIO
Lipomose nidkriovents:

1. Migkniouits My Ao USB-nopry komn'iotepa.
2. KoM'ioTep BUSIBUTS MULLLY GBTOMATUNHO.

KHOMKA 3MIHU DPI

Ans Mix DPI Bin
800 ao 12000.

3ACTEPEXEHHA

+ He siakpusaiiTe i e MoaudikyiTe npuCTpiih
He po3tupaiiTe NpUCTPiii | He HamaraiTecst PEMOHTYBaTH #0ro CamocTiliHo.
« Yhukaiite neperpisy i He ViTe NpyCTpilt B 3
Temneparypoto.

He fionycaiite nonananks piau Ha npucTpiii.

! npasun i Moxe Ao BTPaTM i npoaykTy Ta
BTpaTV rapanTii.




Cnacuo, 4to BbiGpany Proove Gaming! MoxanyiicTa, BHUMATENLHO NpouWTaliTe
nepea npoaykTa.

NAPAMETPbI MPOOYKTA

Marepuan: ABS
Konuuecteo kHonok: 7
Tun konok: Omron
Cpok cyxGbi KHOMOK: 100 MUNNMOHOB HaXaTHi
Ceicop: PixArt 3311
UyecTauTenbHoCTs: 800-12000DPI
Yekopeue: 35G (max)

Bpews otknuka: 1000rufc
BHkoaep: TTC Gold Dustproof Y
Tun noaknioverms: USB C
Dnuka kabens: 1.8m
Coswmectumsie OC: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Paamep npopykTa: 122.6x66.2x38.2mm
Bec: 86.2g

@ -

KOMMNNEKTAUUA

Mbiub x1
Tnaiias Ans Mbium X1
TapaHTWiiHbIii TanoH x1
PykoBoacTeo nonbaosarens x1
Crutkepbi x1

LAETANU NPOAYKTA

TNesas kHonka

Mpagasi kHorka

Koneciko npokpyTku/cpeaHss kHomka
BokoBas nepepHsia kHonka

BokoBas 3aAHAs KHOMKa

S




6. Kronka DPI
7. KHOMKa W3MEHEHIS 4aCTOTbl OGHOBMEHUS!

8. KHOMKa BKITIOMEHUA/BLIKITIONEHYR MOACBETKA
9. AHTUCKONIb3ALLEE MOKPbITHE

AKCNNYATALUUA NPOOYKTA
TposodHoe modkmoerue:

1. MoakniowmTe Mbilb k USB-NOpTY KoMnbloTepa.
2. K Mbib.

KHOMKA USMEHEHMUA DPI

" Ans nep: mexay DPI o7 800 Ao

12000.

NPEOOCTEPEXEHVE

. He iiTe v He iire i

+ He pasbupaiiTe yCTPOVCTBO U He MbITAVTECH PEMOHTUPOBATH €70 CAMOCTOSTENLHO.

. iiTe neperpesa u He 7 i B cpene ¢ i
Temneparypo.

. He i  Ha i

[ o MOXET PUBECTU K HEUCTIPABHOCTI M3AENA 1

aHHYNVPOBAHMIO rapaHTUN.




WARNING  Please follow the above safety instructions
otherwise it will cause fire, electric shock,
damage or other damage.

CELFECTRAR K

Shenzhen Anyway Technology Co., Ltd.
27th Floor, Building 1, Huagiang Kechuang
Plaza, Futian District, Shenzhen, China
Designed by Proove Gaming. Made in China



Join Proove on
social medial!

—~PROOVE GNAMING



